

Agere Automotive Appoints Charlie Carter As General Counsel And Corporate Secretary

Company Strengthens Leadership Team
To Accelerate Growth In The Luxury
Automotive Market

BELLEVUE, WA, UNITED STATES, December 10, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Agere Automotive is pleased to announce the appointment of Charlie Carter as General Counsel and Corporate Secretary. Carter brings over 30 years of extensive legal and corporate experience to the executive leadership team, where he will provide strategic legal oversight, enhance corporate governance, and help advance Agere's mission of driving innovation in the automotive dealership acquisition sector. Since 2020, Carter has led The Carter Group, a firm specializing in legal and advisory services for high-

and CEO of Agere Automotive.



growth companies, entrepreneurs, executives, boards of directors, and investors. Over his career, Carter has provided legal counsel to hundreds of companies, advising them on complex financing and acquisition transactions. Charlie also has significant experience advising board of directors, and serving as a board director. "Charlie's expertise and leadership will be instrumental as Agere Automotive continues to refine its strategy, preserving the unique culture, relationships, and operational dynamics of the dealerships we acquire," said Kjell Schei, Founder

In his role as General Counsel, Carter will oversee all legal matters, including regulatory compliance, acquisition and commercial agreement negotiations, and litigation management. As Corporate Secretary, he will ensure that the company's corporate governance practices adhere to the highest standards. "I am thrilled to join Agere Automotive at such an exciting time," said Carter. "The company's commitment to innovation and sustainable growth is truly inspiring, and

I look forward to contributing to its continued success." This strategic addition underscores Agere Automotive's dedication to building a world-class leadership team as it drives growth and leadership in the luxury automotive sector.

About Agere Automotive
Agere Automotive is a leader in luxury
automotive dealership acquisitions,
known for its innovative and
personalized approach. Founded by
experienced dealership owners, Agere
Automotive is committed to enhancing
the sale process for owners and
delivering exceptional service to
customers.



Charlie's expertise will be instrumental as Agere Automotive continues to refine its strategy, preserving the unique culture, relationships, and operational dynamics of the dealerships we acquire"

Kjell Schei, Founder and CEO of Agere Automotive

Jonas C Roeser Agere Automotive +1 833-602-4373 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn



Charlie Carter General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/766589159 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.